
APPENDIX ONE

DRAFT 
SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY PATTERN 2023/2024 

 
 
 
 
AUTUMN TERM 2023 
Re-open on      Friday 1 September 2023 
Mid Term Closure     Monday 23 October- 

Friday 27 October 2023 (inc) 
Closure after school on    Friday 22 December 2023 
Number of openings     76 
 
 
SPRING TERM 2024 
Re-open on      Monday 8 January 2024 
Mid Term Closure      Monday 12 February- 
       Friday 16 February 2024 (inc)  
Closure after school on    Thursday 28 March 2024 
Number of openings     54 
 
 
SUMMER TERM 2024 
Re-open on       Monday 15 April 2024 
May Day Closure     Monday 6 May 2024 
Mid Term Closure     Monday 27 May - 
       Friday 31 May 2024 (incl) 
Closure after school     Monday 22 July 2024 
Number of openings      65 
 
 
 
 
TOTAL NUMBER OF OPENINGS - 195 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Edgworth CE/Methodist Primary School and Belmont Community Primary school have 
traditionally followed the agreed holiday pattern of Bolton LA. This arrangement will continue 
for 2023/2024 


	TOTAL NUMBER OF OPENINGS - 195

